900221655 04/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Psyop Productions, LLC		103/26/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Community National Bank
Street Address:	200 Middle Neck Road
Internal Address:	Conrad Gunther
City:	Great Neck
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11021
Entity Type:	bank: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3653145	PSYOP
Registration Number:	3611286	PSYOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5163938282

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 516-746-8000 x402

Email: phealy@jaspanllp.com

Correspondent Name: Jaspan Schlesinger

Address Line 1: 300 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula Healy
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0163

OP \$65,00 3653145

Signature:	/Paula Healy/
Date:	04/30/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=DOCSOPEN-#814159-v1-Trademark_Assignment_additional_Psyop_executed#page1.tif source=DOCSOPEN-#814159-v1-Trademark_Assignment_additional_Psyop_executed#page2.tif source=DOCSOPEN-#814159-v1-Trademark_Assignment_additional_Psyop_executed#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0164

Amended and Restated Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, PSYOP PRODUCTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its chief executive office at 124 Rivington Street, New York, New York 10002 ("Obligor") is the registered owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations, service marks, service mark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, in conjunction with the Trademarks, Obligor may renew such Trademarks (such renewals being herein referred to collectively as the "Renewed Trademarks"); may be entitled to income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Royalties"); may enter into license agreements with any other party in connection with any Trademarks or such other party's trademarks or trademark applications, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, all of the inventory now or hereafter owned by Obligor and now or hereafter covered by such license agreements (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Licenses") (the Trademarks, the Renewed Trademarks, the Royalties and the Licenses being herein referred to collectively as the "Trademark Rights") and may be entitled to profits and damages for past and future infringements of the Trademark Rights (such rights, interest, claims and demand being herein called the "Claims") (the Trademark Rights and Claims are collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Community National Bank ("Secured Party"), having a place of business at 200 Middle Neck Road, Great Neck, New York 11021, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Obligor, its successors and assigns, does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto Secured Party, its successors, transferees and assigns, all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and all proceeds thereof and all goodwill associated therewith. No rights or duties of any kind are intended to be granted or conferred upon Secured Party unless and until this Trademark Assignment is recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Amended and Restated Trademark Assignment amends and restates in its entirety the Trademark Assignment, dated as of February 29, 2012, made by Obligor to Secured Party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Amended and Restated Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the 26th day of March, 2012.

PSYOP PRODUCTIONS, LLC

Robert Walston.

President and Chief Executive Officer

Thomas Boyle, Chief Financial Officer

By:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK)			
COUNTY OF NEW YORK))			
			ne, the undersigned, personally	
			ne on the basis of satisfactory e	
			hin instrument and acknowled;	•
that they executed the same in	i their capacity, a	and that by	their signatures on the instrum	ent, the
individuals, or the person upo	n behalf of which	h the individ	duals acted, executed the instru	ıment.
Ab-Mall	/			
CI MI (W) / CA		-	ANDREW D MIZEREK	
Signature and Office of Individ	Jual		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YOR	RK [
taking acknowledgment		!	NEW YORK COUNTY	ľ
			LIC. #01M/6241765	- 1
		Į	COMM. EXP. 6743/16	

SCHEDULE A Trademarks and Licenses

1. Registered Trademarks:

RECORDED: 04/30/2012

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
PSYOP	3,611,286	04/28/09	US
PSYOP	3,653,145	07/14/09	US

 $\{00222347;v1\}$ 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0167